07-29-2002

FORM 210-1594	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	1001-	***	Patent and	d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	1021719	941		
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or convette	aro of
Name of conveying party(ies):	idolono, or i dicitio dila Tradelliaria.	2. Name and address of rec		sreoi.
Silicon Valley Bank		Name: SEQUENCIA CORI		
3003 Tasman Drive-HA155	7.22.08	Internal Address:		
Santa Clara, CA 95054	1.00,000	·		
		Street Address: 9414 NORT	TH 25TH AVENUE SI	UITE 220
Individual(s)	Association			
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	1111	2 2 2002	
☐ Corporation- State: <b>Delaware</b>	☐ Other	JUL	2 2 2001	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty/ias) attached?			
redutional name(s) of conveying pa	ity(les) attached: [] Tes [] No	City: PHOENIX AZ 85021	State: AZ	ZIP: 85021
3. Nature of conveyance:		- Olly: I FIOLINIA AZ 030Z I	State. AZ	ZIF. 030Z1
or mataro or correspondence.		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	aer	Association		
		General Partnership	No.	
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	Limited Partnership		
		□ Corporation-State		
☑ Other Release		☐ Other		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the	ne United States, a dome	estic representative
Execution Date: 07/11/02		designation is attached: Yes Additional name(s) & address(e	₃ 🔲 N0 •s) attached? 🗔 Yes ⊠ ≀	No
Execution Bate. 61711/02		, idamenta namejo, a adareses	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or registration	ition number(s):			
in a ppinounon manie or (c) or regional				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)		
75/535,979		`´		
				***
	A dditional manuschaus at	tookad2 🗔 Vaa 🖾 Na		
	Additional numbers at	tached?		
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
concerning document should be ma	ıiled:			
Name: Siliner Valley Bank				
Name: Silicon Valley Bank		7. Total foo (27 CED 2 44):	£40.00	
Internal Address: Loan Documentat	tion HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address. Loan Documentat		Z Enclosed		
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.		Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
City: Santa Clara State:	: Ca ZIP: 95054			
		8. Deposit account number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit a	account)
2002 TBIAZ1 00000079 75535979	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
:481 40-0	0 0P			
Statement and signature.	/			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the loregging information is true and	сонестана ану аттаспев сору is	a true copy of the origina	a document.
	/			
111 -				,
MARIBEZ ARTENGA Name of Person Signing	<u> Maribul Ar</u> Signat	teaga	7/11/	02
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure ()	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Sequencia Corporation** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, October 30, 1998 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 1998, Reel 1813, Frame 0644.

Dated: July 11, 2002

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002550 FRAME: 0680